
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

   Stipulation and Order Dismissing  
Complaint With Prejudice 

               Case No. C08-05731-EDL 
 

 
SHAWN C. GROFF (State Bar No. 248022)
CHRISTINE S. HWANG (State Bar No. 184549)  
LEONARD CARDER LLP  
1330 Broadway, Suite 1450 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Telephone: (510) 272-0169 
Facsimile:  (510) 272-0174 
Email: sgroff@leonardcarder.com 
Email: chwang@leonardcarder.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
DION N. COMINOS (SBN: 136522) 
MARK C. RUSSELL (SBN: 208865) 
GORDON & REES LLP 
Embarcadero Center West 
275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 986-5900 
Facsimile:  (415) 986-8054 
Email: dcominos@gordonrees.com 
Email: mrussell@gordonrees.com  
 
Counsel for Defendants 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
DON CAMPBELL, DAVID GREGERSEN, 
PETE HALVER, SEAN KYLE, MATT 
MALOON, DAVID SMITH, BRIAN 
STEWART and VICTOR UNO, in their 
capacities as Trustees of the IBEW Local 595 
Pension Trust 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

MARANA BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION, 
INC., a California corporation, and PETER J. 
MARANA, an individual, 

Defendants. 

Case No: C08-05731-EDL 

STIPULATION AND ORDER 
DISMISSING COMPLAINT WITH 
PREJUDICE  

 

 

Campbell et al v. Marana Benefits Administration Inc Doc. 25

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv05731/210056/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv05731/210056/25/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

   Stipulation and Order Dismissing  
Complaint With Prejudice 

                 Case No. C08-05731-EDL 
 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action that the entire action be 

and hereby is discharged and dismissed, with prejudice, pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1), and that all 

parties shall bear their own attorney fees and costs.   

   
Dated: August 24, 2009 LEONARD CARDER, LLP  
 
 By:         /s/ Shawn C. Groff________ 
 Shawn C. Groff 
  
 ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS 
 
      GORDON & REES, LLP 
 
 

By:       /s/ Dion Cominos    
 Dion Cominos 

 
 

ORDER 
 
 Pursuant to the Stipulation of the parties, the above-entitled action is dismissed with  
 
prejudice, with all parties to bear their own attorney’s fees and costs.  
 
 
 
 
Dated: _________________ ____________________________________       
 U.S. MAGISTRATE COURT JUDGE 
 ELLEN D. LAPORTE 

August 25, 2009

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte




