1	SHAWN C. GROFF (State Bar No. 248022)	
2	CHRISTINE S. HWANG (State Bar No. 184549) LEONARD CARDER LLP	
3	1330 Broadway, Suite 1450 Oakland, CA 94612	
4	Telephone: (510) 272-0169 Facsimile: (510) 272-0174	
5	Email: sgroff@leonardcarder.com Email: chwang@leonardcarder.com	
6	Counsel for Plaintiffs	
7	DION N. COMINOS (SBN: 136522) MARK C. RUSSELL (SBN: 208865)	
8	GORDON & REES LLP Embarcadero Center West	
9	275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco, CA 94111	
10	Telephone: (415) 986-5900	
11	Facsimile: (415) 986-8054 Email: dcominos@gordonrees.com Email: mrussell@gordonrees.com	
12		
13	Counsel for Defendants	
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	DON CAMPBELL, DAVID GREGERSEN,	Case No: C08-05731-EDL
17	PETE HALVER, SEAN KYLE, MATT MALOON, DAVID SMITH, BRIAN	STIPULATION AND ORDER
18	STEWART and VICTOR UNO, in their capacities as Trustees of the IBEW Local 595	DISMISSING COMPLAINT WITH PREJUDICE
19	Pension Trust	
20	Plaintiffs,	
21	VS.	
22	MARANA BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION,	
23	INC., a California corporation, and PETER J. MARANA, an individual,	
24	Defendants.	
25	Detendants.	
26		
27		
28		Stipulation and Order Dismissing
		Complaint With Prejudice Case No. C08-05731-EDL
		Cusc 110. C00-03/31-EDL

28